
 
AMENDMENT ONE TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE AND 

PLACEWORKS FOR PLANNING SERVICES FOR PREPARATION OF THE LAKE 
COUNTY CLIMATE ADAPTATION PLAN (CAP) 

 
THIS AMENDMENT ONE TO AGREEMENT is made this 27th day of 

February, 2024, by and between the County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as 
"COUNTY" and PlaceWorks, hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR". 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have entered into an 
AGREEMENT dated September 12, 2023, to provide planning services to update the 
local area plans and general plan, with a total compensation of one million, eight 
hundred eighty-eight, nine hundred fifty-four dollars ($1,888,954); and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend said 
Agreement to add planning services for preparation of the Lake County Climate 
Adaptation Plan (CA) with an increase in compensation not to exceed one hundred 
eighty-six thousand dollars ($186,000) for a total compensation amount not to 
exceed two million, seventy-four thousand, nine hundred fifty-four dollars 
($2,074,954); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
' 

1. ARTICLE III, "COMPENSATION", is hereby modified to read as 
follows: 

COMPENSATION 

Compensation to Contractor shall not exceed two million, seventy-four thousand, 
nine hundred fifty-four dollars ($2,074,954). 

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of 
AGREEMENT dated September 13, 2023, shall remain in full force and effect. 

 
COUNTY and CONTRACTOR has executed this Amendment One to Agreement 
on the day and year first written above. 

 

COUNTY OF LAKE     CONTRACTOR 

 

_________________________    _________________________ 
Chair, Board of Supervisors  PlaceWorks, Joanna Jansen, 

Managing Principal 
APPROVED AS TO FORM 
LLOYD GUINTIVANO 
County Counsel 
 
 
 

_________________________ 
 
 


